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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  FEBRUARY 22nd , 2008     LOCATION:  SILVER LEGACY HOTEL & CASINO, RENO 
Referees: Vic Drakulich & Pat Schellin 

Judges: Burt Clements, Eric Cheek, Duane Ford, Lisa Giampa, Herb Santos, Doug Tucker 

Timekeepers: Jim Carpenter & Rose Fain 

Ringside Doctors: Steven Brown, Todd Chapman, Michael Enrico, Damon Zavala 

Ring Announcer: Tom Forrest 

Promoter: Let’s Get It On Promotions 

Matchmaker: Christopher Middendorf 

 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

JESSE LEE BRINKLEY 
Yerington, NV 

----- vs ----- 
OTIS GRIFFIN 
Mather, CA 

Brinkley won by TKO 0:24 of the 11th round. 
 
 
**Brinkley wins vacant WBC / USNBC Super 
Middleweight Title 

NV048646 
 
 

CA069868 

 
 

12 

11/14/76 
 
 

08/22/78 

167 
 
 

166 

Brinkley must have both hands x-ray to rule 
out fracture – If results are negative minimum 
suspension and no contest until 04/08/08 
No contact until 03/24/08 
Suspend Otis until 04/23/08 
No contact until 04/08/08 
Referee:  Vic Drakulich 

GLENN DONAIRE GONZALES 
San Leandro, CA 

----- vs ----- 
JOSE ANASTACIO ALBUQUERQUE 
Los Angeles, CA 

Donaire won by unanimous decision. 
 
DONAIRE   -   ALBUQUERQUE 
77-75; 79-73; 77-75 
L. Giampa – E. Cheek – H. Santos 

CA057425 
 
 

CA068204 

 
 

8 

12/07/79 
 
 

12/07/75 

109 
 
 

109 

Suspend Donaire until 08/21/08 
No contact until 04/23/08 
Left eyelid laceration can be cleared by Dr. 
before 180 days. 
Suspend Albuquerque until 05/23/08 
No contact until 04/23/08 
Referee:  Pat Schellin 

DAVID DEREK HINKEY 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
ANTHONY JEROME HIRSCH 
Oakland, CA 

Hirsch won by TKO 0:55 of the 4th round. NV039826 
 
 

CA074660 

 
 

4 

05/11/80 
 
 

02/14/84 

161 
 
 

161 

Suspend Hinkey until 03/24/08 
No contact until 03/15/08 
 
 
Referee:  Vic Drakulich 

LESTER TYLER HINKEY 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
TRAVIS KIRK BIECHLER 
Denver, CO 

Hinkey won by TKO 2:41 of the 1st round. NV074731 
 
 

CO061014 

 
 

4 

12/20/82 
 
 

08/31/74 

246 
 
 

220 

Biechler must have follow up MRI in 6 months 
– due date 08/22/08 
Suspend Biechler until 04/23/08 
No contact until 04/08/08 
 
Referee:  Vic Drakulich 

MICHAEL ANTHONY PERALTA 
Carson City, NV 

----- vs ----- 
OSCAR RAMOS MARIN 
Las Vegas, NV 

Peralta won by majority decision. 
PERALTA   -   MARIN 
38-38; 40-36; 40-36 
E. Cheek – B. Clements – H. Santos 

NV073290 
 
 

NV073036 

 
 

4 

08/21/82 
 
 

08/31/83 

134.5 
 
 

134 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Pat Schellin 

EMILY ANNE KLINEFELTER 
Iowa City, IA 

----- vs ----- 
ELIZABETH CERVANTES 
Palmdale, CA 

Klinefelter won by unanimous decision. 
KLINEFELTER   -   CERVANTES 
40-36; 40-36; 40-46 
E. Cheek – B. Clements – D. Ford 

IA075104 
 
 

CA062515 

 
 

4 

03/16/84 
 
 

07/08/81 

118.5 
 
 

118.5 

KLINEFELTER – PRO DEBUT 
 
 
Referee:  Pat Schellin 

 


