STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: John R. Bailey Skip Avansino, Jr. Bill D. Brady T. J. Day Pat Lundvall

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer

BOXING SHOW RESULTS

DATE: FEBRUARY 22nd, 2008 LOCATION: SILVER LEGACY HOTEL & CASINO, RENO

Referees: Vic Drakulich & Pat Schellin

Judges: Burt Clements, Eric Cheek, Duane Ford, Lisa Giampa, Herb Santos, Doug Tucker

Timekeepers: Jim Carpenter & Rose Fain

Ringside Doctors: Steven Brown, Todd Chapman, Michael Enrico, Damon Zavala

Ring Announcer: Tom Forrest

Promoter: Let's Get It On Promotions Matchmaker: Christopher Middendorf

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
JESSE LEE BRINKLEY Yerington, NV vs OTIS GRIFFIN Mather, CA	Brinkley won by TKO 0:24 of the 11 th round. **Brinkley wins vacant WBC / USNBC Super Middleweight Title	NV048646 CA069868	12	11/14/76 08/22/78	167 166	Brinkley must have both hands x-ray to rule out fracture – If results are negative minimum suspension and no contest until 04/08/08 No contact until 03/24/08 Suspend Otis until 04/23/08 No contact until 04/08/08 Referee: Vic Drakulich
GLENN DONAIRE GONZALES San Leandro, CA vs JOSE ANASTACIO ALBUQUERQUE Los Angeles, CA	Donaire won by unanimous decision. DONAIRE - ALBUQUERQUE 77-75; 79-73; 77-75 L. Giampa – E. Cheek – H. Santos	CA057425 CA068204	8	12/07/79 12/07/75	109	Suspend Donaire until 08/21/08 No contact until 04/23/08 Left eyelid laceration can be cleared by Dr. before 180 days. Suspend Albuquerque until 05/23/08 No contact until 04/23/08 Referee: Pat Schellin
DAVID DEREK HINKEY Las Vegas, NV vs	Hirsch won by TKO 0:55 of the 4 th round.	NV039826	4	05/11/80	161	Suspend Hinkey until 03/24/08 No contact until 03/15/08
ANTHONY JEROME HIRSCH Oakland, CA		CA074660		02/14/84	161	Referee: Vic Drakulich
LESTER TYLER HINKEY Las Vegas, NV vs TRAVIS KIRK BIECHLER Denver, CO	Hinkey won by TKO 2:41 of the 1 st round.	NV074731 CO061014	4	12/20/82 08/31/74	246	Biechler must have follow up MRI in 6 months – due date 08/22/08 Suspend Biechler until 04/23/08 No contact until 04/08/08 Referee: Vic Drakulich
MICHAEL ANTHONY PERALTA Carson City, NV vs OSCAR RAMOS MARIN Las Vegas, NV	Peralta won by majority decision. PERALTA - MARIN 38-38; 40-36; 40-36 E. Cheek – B. Clements – H. Santos	NV073290 NV073036	4	08/21/82 08/31/83	134.5 134	Referee: Pat Schellin
EMILY ANNE KLINEFELTER lowa City, IA vs	Klinefelter won by unanimous decision. KLINEFELTER - CERVANTES 40-36; 40-36; 40-46	IA075104	4	03/16/84	118.5	KLINEFELTER – PRO DEBUT
ELIZABETH CERVANTES Palmdale, CA	E. Cheek – B. Clements – D. Ford	CA062515		07/08/81	118.5	Referee: Pat Schellin